TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446892

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's entity type from United States to New Jersey limited liability company on the cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 004866 Frame 0151. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the entity type for Assignee is Limited Liability Company: New Jersey.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Entertainment Collectibles Association		09/24/2012	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WizKids/NECA, LLC	
Street Address:	603 Sweetland Avenue	
City:	Hillside	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07205-1799	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4158826	QUARRIORS
Registration Number:	4097177	DICE BUILDING GAME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9736247070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-848-8308

Email: dpopovic@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Michael R. Friscia

Address Line 1: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 2: Four Gateway Center, 100 Mulberry Street

Address Line 4: Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096699-00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Friscia
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Friscia/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006183 FRAME: 0047

900424725

Total Attachments: 2

source=DICE BUILDING GAME#page1.tif source=DICE BUILDING GAME#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006183 FRAME: 0048

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Entertainment Collectibles Association		09/24/2012	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WizKids/NECA, LLC
Street Address:	603 Sweetland Avenue
City:	Hillside
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07205-1799
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4158826	QUARRIORS
Registration Number:	4097177	DICE BUILDING GAME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9086860301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 908.686.3300

Email: alexism@necaonline.com

Correspondent Name: NECA

Address Line 1: 603 Sweetland Avenue
Address Line 2: Alexis N. Mueller

Address Line 4: Hillside, NEW JERSEY 07205-1799

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexis N. Mueller
Signature:	/anm/
Date:	09/24/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignments for QUARRIORS and DICE BUILDING GAME#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004866 FRAME: 0151
TRADEMARK
REEL: 006183 FRAME: 0049

OP \$65.00 4158826

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of September 24, 2012, by and between National Entertainment Collectibles Association, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("**Assignor**") and WizKids/NECA, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("**Assignee**").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Assignor represents that it is the owner of the following valid trademarks for (the "Mark") as used on or in connection with the goods and/or services noted in the valid and subsisting trademark registrations noted in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, noted below (the "Registrations"):

- QUARRIORS (RN: 4,158,826) for "Board games; Card games; Dice games" in International Class 28; and
- DICE BUILDING GAME (RN: 4,097,177) for "Board games; Card games; Dice games" in International Class 28.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Registrations and the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registrations and the Marks, including, but not limited to, the use of the Marks, all benefit of any and all prior use of the Marks, and any and all rights to initiate claims or proceedings for past, present or future infringements of Assignor's rights, title and interest to the Marks.

NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT COLLECTIBLES ASSOCIATION

By:

(as ASSIGNOR)

Title: Director of Business and Legal Affairs

Dated: September 24, 2012

RECORDED: 09/24/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00**68**86 FRAME: 0**0**52